O-13-001 AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND ORDINANCE #426-78 ENTITLED AN ORDINANCE TO PROVIDE FOR THE ADOPTION OF RECLASSIFICATION AND COMPENSATION PLAN PREPARED BY THE NEW JERSEY DEPARTMENT OF CIVIL SERVICE COVERING THE OFFICERS AND EMPLOYEES OF THE TOWNSHIP OF HILLSIDE

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE TOWNSHIP COUNCIL OF THE TOWNSHIP OF HILLSIDE that ordinance #L-426-78 entitled "An Ordinance to Provide for the Adoption of Reclassification and Compensation Plan Prepared by the New Jersey Department of Personnel Covering the Officers and Employees of the Township of Hillside adopted March 21, 1978, be amended as follows:

SECTION 1: The salary range for the following position set forth in said ordinance is hereby modified to read as follows:

TITLE

Township Clerk

Effective 7/1/2012

\$66,000.00 - \$102,472.00

SECTION 2: All ordinances or parts of ordinances inconsistent herewith are hereby repealed.

Adopted: February 5, 2013

Salonia Saxton

Council President

Attest:

ach Acting Township Clerk

Approved

_____Vetoed and returned to the Township Clerk with the following statement

of objections:

Date: 2/6/2013

Mayor oseph N enza

O-13-001

AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND ORDINANCE #426-78 ENTITLED AN ORDINANCE TO PROVIDE FOR THE ADOPTION OF RECLASSIFICATION AND COMPENSATION PLAN PREPARED BY THE NEW JERSEY DEPARTMENT OF CIVIL SERVICE COVERING THE OFFICERS AND EMPLOYEES OF THE TOWNSHIP OF HILLSIDE

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE TOWNSHIP COUNCIL OF THE TOWNSHIP OF HILLSIDE that ordinance #L-426-78 entitled "An Ordinance to Provide for the Adoption of Reclassification and Compensation Plan Prepared by the New Jersey Department of Personnel Covering the Officers and Employees of the Township of Hillside adopted March 21, 1978, be amended as follows:

SECTION 1: The salary range for the following position set forth in said ordinance is hereby modified to read as follows:

TITLE

Township Clerk

Effective 7/1/2012

\$66,000.00 - \$102,472.00

SECTION 2: All ordinances or parts of ordinances inconsistent herewith are hereby repealed.

Adopted: February 5, 2013

Salonia Saxton

Council President

Attest:

Acting Township Clerk

Approved

____Vetoed and returned to the Township Clerk with the following statement

of objections:

Date: 2/6/2013

oseph Menza, Mayor